satisfaction of the Training Provider; 

6.1.7 notify in writing the Training Provider of any Break in Learning; 

6.1.8 confirm promptly on request by providing signed declarations to the Training 

Provider:- 

(a) the average number of employees employed by the Authority in the three 

hundred and sixty five (365) days immediately preceding the first day of 
an Apprenticeship and (if applicable) the Authority's eligibility for small 
employer incentive payment; 

(b) any other matters on which the Training Provider requires written evidence 

that is in the possession of the Authority in order for the Training Provider